LSU Legislation

RS 3:301 Rural education

CHAPTER 4. RURAL EDUCATION

§301. Support for programs of Louisiana Cooperative Extension Service

the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, the governing body of any local government subdivision may provide financial and other support for the programs of the Louisiana Cooperative Extension Service which benefit that local government subdivision under such terms and conditions as may be agreed upon between the Louisiana Cooperative Extension Service and the local government subdivision. Financial support for the cooperative endeavor may be appropriated from the general funds of the local government subdivision or may be provided for by an increase in the ad valorem taxes for such specific purpose in accordance with the provisions of Article VI, Part II, of the Louisiana Constitution of 1974. As a cooperative endeavor with the Louisiana Cooperative Extension Service of

Amended by Acts 1975, No. 242, §1.